CITY OF MADISON
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER

Contract Nams
WINGRA CREEK PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2

Change Order Description
[STORMCEPTOR PRICE AND CHANGE IN STORM PIPE
SIZE FROM 18" RCP TO 14" X 23" HERCP

Contractor SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL INC.

Date

Change Order No.
Contract No.
Project No,

Change Order Project No.

1/20/2009

CO1

6179

53W0311

Account Numbers for this Change Order;

ESTM 58290-810268-00-63W0311

8600 GREEWAY BLVD #200

MIDDLETON, W 53562

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

ftem No. |Description Est, Qty Unit Unit Price Total
STORM INTERCEPTOR SEE ATTACHED 1.00 LS 16,576.00 16,576.00
14 X 23 HERCP CLASS I 86.00 L¥ 86.00 7,396.00
14 X 23 HERCP CLASS || APRON ENDWALL 2.00 EACH 800.00 1,600.00
14 X 23 HERCP PIPE GATE 2.00 EACH 750.00 1,500.00
0.00
.00
0.00
Net Change Order 27,072.00
The Original Contract Total

Sum of previous Change Orders
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

537,632.70 '

564,604.70

This Contract Is a:

I Calandar Days [{” Working Days

LA

" Gompletion Date

Original Contract Time/Completion Date

Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order

Contract time/completion date as a result of thls changs order 0
Contractor's ceptaép/ f Z

By

Tille  Noleck Mananer

Date 1// 9’_!0//0 g 9 N
City's Approval {see reverse side for [ns

Constriclion Inspector D

Consfruclion Supervisor

Engineer

Board of Pubtic Warks

COt

FaCommontengineertChange OrderCO #1




Ziegler-Henderson, Lauri

Page 1 of 4

From: Ziegler-Henderson, Lauri

Sent:  Tuesday, January 20, 2009 8:02 AM
To: Coleman, Lisa

Subjest: RE: Wingra Creek Ph2 STC Rev.1

What do | need to do?7? Is there a CO to write??7?

Let me know...

From: Coleman, Lisa

Sent: Friday, January 16, 2009 8:12 AM
To: Dason Kirsenloht!

C¢: Fahmey, John; Zlegler-Henderson, Lauri
Subject: RE: Wingra Creek Ph2 STC Rev.1

Sounds good. Go ahead and order i,

Thanks,
Lisa

From: Jason Kirsenlohr [mallto:jason@speedwaysg.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 15, 2009 2:45 PM

To: Coleman, Lisa

Subject: RE: Wingra Creek Ph2 STC Rev.1

That Is correct so the total should be:

Stormeeptor - $12,014.22

Tax - $661.00

Casting - $600.00

Lifting Rings - $400.00 -

Addltional depth, stone, excavation - $600,00
Ingtall Trash Rack - $500.00

Mark up (16%) - $1901.00

Total = $16,676.00
Plus the original bid for installation $6,000.00 for a grand total of - $22,676.00

Jason Kirsenlohr %53 Sl

SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.

From: Coleman, Lisa [malito:LColeman@cltyofmadison.com]
Sant! Thursday, January 15, 2009 2:27 PM

To: Jason Kirsenlohr

Subjeck: RE: Wingra Creek Ph2 STC Rev.l

Ok to markup both stormceptor and tax but then | come up with $1901 tax Instead of $1850.

1/20/2009




